(42)  Family life quality for elders

	
	Please select your situation in the last month
	No
	Rather little
	Average
	Rather a lot
	Very much

	1. 
	Children and grandchildren (if not, relatives of younger generations) are filial
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	2. 
	Live in harmony as a family
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	3. 
	Children (if not, then relatives of younger generations) are not obedient
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	4. 
	Family helping each other
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	5. 
	Family cares about you
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	6. 
	Family is unhappy
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5



